

Kazla, Motihar Rajshahi – 6204 Phone & FAX: +88-0721- 751188 E- mail- pd.fdruetp@ruet.ac.bd

Memo No : PD/FDRUET/G/2021-2022/120

RUET

e-Tender Notice (Goods)

(Notice Number: 03/2021-22)

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the following goods.

SI No		Description of Tender	Tender Dccument last selling Time and Date	Tender Closing & Opening Time and Date
1	598057	Supply and installation of air conditioner for Medical Center, RUET, Rajshahai	04.00 PM on 29-August-2021	11.30 AM on 31-August-2021
2	597222	Supply and Installation of Diesel Generator for Medical centre, RUET, Rajshahi	04.00 PM on 29-August-2021	11.00 AM on 31-August-2021

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches

Further information and guidelines are abailable in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

Anddury

(Engr. Amit Roy Chowdhury) Project Director

Copy forwarded for information to :

- 1. Director, Planning & Development, UGC, Dhaka.
- 2. Director, Planning & Development, RUET, Rajshahi
- 3. Comptroller, RUET, Rajshahi.
- 4. Chief Engineer, RUET, Rajshahi

Memo No : PD/FDRUET/G/2021-2022/120

Date : 12/08/2021

Date : 12/08/2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

- 1. Officer In-charge, Central Computer Certre, RUET, Rajshahi. He is requested to publish the e-tender notice in the RUET website.
- 2. Deputy Director, Press & Publication Section, RUET, Rajshahi. He is requested to publish the tender notice (size 2x3") in the 2 (two) wide spread National Daily Newspapers (One in Bengali and one in English) & 1(One) Local Daily Newspapers on 13/08/2021 and send the paper cuttings to the undersigned.
- 3. Notice Board.
- 4. Office Copy.

An lowedury

(Engr. Amit Roy Chowdhury) Project Director

C:\Users\User\Downloads\e-Tender Notice _PD-08-8-2021.docx